POWER
u Astec/Artesyn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .82
u Lambda  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .83
u Omron Electronics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .84
u Phoenix Contact  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85
u SL Power  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 86–87
u Spectrum Control  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .88
Arrow Industrial Selector Guide

Output Adjust Range
(VDC)
 Output Power
(W)
Input Voltage
(VAC)
Size
W x H x D
(inches)
Warranty
(years)
Operating
Temperature**
(ºC)
Markets
DPP25-5 DIN-rail 5/5 5–6 25 85–264 1.77 x 2.95 x 3.58 2 -10 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
DPP30-12 DIN-rail 12/2.5 9.9–12.1 30 85–264 1.77 x 2.95 x 3.58 2 -10 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
DPP50-15 DIN-rail 15/3.4 11.9–15.1 50 85–264 1.77 x 2.95 x 3.58 2 -10 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
DPP15-24 DIN-rail 24/0.63 22.5–28.5 15 85–264 0.9 x 2.95 x 3.81 2 -10 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
DPP30-24 DIN-rail 24/1.3 22.5–28.5 30 85–264 1.77 x 2.95 x 3.58 2 -10 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
DPP50-24 DIN-rail 24/2.1 22.5–28.5 50 85–264 1.77 x 2.95 x 3.58 2 -10 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
DLP75-24-1/E DIN-rail 24/3.1 21.6–28 75 85–132/170–265 1.96 x 3.8 x 4.33 3 -10 to +60 PB, FA, PC
DLP100-24-1/E DIN-rail 24/4.1 21.6–28 100 85–132/170–265 2.36 x 3.8 x 4.33 3 -10 to +60 PB, FA, PC
DPP100-24 DIN-rail 24/4.2 22.5–28.5 100 85–132/176–264 1.77 x 2.95 x 3.81 2 -10 to +71 PB, FA, PC
DLP120-24-1/E DIN-rail 24/5 21.6–28 120 85–132/170–265 2.36 x 3.8 x 4.33 3 -10 to +60 PB, FA, PC
DLP180-24-1/E DIN-rail 24/7.5 21.6–28 180 85–264 3.15 x 3.8 x 4.33 3 -10 to +60 PB, SF, FA, PC
DLP240-24-1/E DIN-rail 24/10 21.6–28 240 85–264 4.72 x 3.8 x 4.33 3 -10 to +60 PB, SF, FA, PC
DPP480-24-1 DIN-rail 24/20 22.5–28.5 480 90–264 6.89 x 4.92 x 4.57 2 -25 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
DPP50-48 DIN-rail 48/1.05 48–56 50 85–264 1.77 x 2.95 x 3.81 2 -10 to +71 PB, SF, FA, PC
LZSA-1000-2 Enclosed 12/84 10–15.75 1000 85–265 5.6 x 4.75 x 10.5 5 -40 to +71 HE, FA, PC
HWS15-24/A* Enclosed 24/0.65 19.2–28.8 15 85–265 1.04 x 3.23 x 3.15 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
HWS30-24/A* Enclosed 24/1.3 19.2–28.8 30 85–265 1.04 x 3.23 x 3.74 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
HWS50-24/A* Enclosed 24/2.2 19.2–28.8 50 85–265 1.04 x 3.23 x 4.72 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
HWS100-24/A* Enclosed 24/4.5 19.2–28.8 100 85–265 1.1 x 3.23 x 6.3 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
HWS150-24/A* Enclosed 24/6.5 19.2–28.8 150 85–265 1.46 x 3.23 x 6.3 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
HWS300-24* Enclosed 24/14 19.2–28.8 300 85–265 2.4 x 3.23 x 6.5 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
LZSA-500-3 Enclosed 24/21 18–29.4 500 85–265 4.25 x 4.75 x 10.25 5 -40 to +71 HE, FA, PC
HWS600-24* Enclosed 24/27 19.2–28.8 600 85–265 3.94 x 3.23 x 6.5 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
LZSA-1000-3 Enclosed 24/42 18–29.4 1000 85–265 5.6 x 4.75 x 10.5 5 -40 to +71 HE, FA, PC
LZSA-1500-3 Enclosed 24/63 18–29.4 1500 180–265 5.6 x 4.75 x 10.5 5 -40 to +71 HE, FA, PC
HWS1500-24* Enclosed 24/65 19.2–28.8 1500 85–265 5 x 3.25 x 11 5 -10 to +70 SE, HE, FA, PC
MARKETS LEGEND:  PB: Panel builders, SF: Semiconductor fabrication, HE: Harsh environments, FA: Factory automation, PC: Process control
*For HWS series with wider operating temperature ranges, specify “/HD” suffix
**Output derating applies
Product Specifications u

•  AC/DC power conversion without
step-down transformer
•  Total control cabinet power
•  Mission-critical control applications
•  General-purpose machine I/O
•  Hazardous locations
Product Specifications u
Part Number Description Input Voltage Output Voltage
(VDC)
Output
Current
Operating
Temperature (ºC)
Diagnostics Class I, Div. 2 Dimensions
(mm)
2938578 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/2.5 85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 24 2.5A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 55 x 130 x 125
2938581 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/5 85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 24 5.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 55 x 130 x 125
2938604 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/10 85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 24 10.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 85 x 130 x 125
2938620 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/20  85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 24 20.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 157 x 130 x 125
2938879 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/40  85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 24 40.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 240 x 130 x 125
2938594 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/24DC/5  3 x 320–575 VAC/450–800 VDC 24 5.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 70 x 130 x 125
2938617 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/24DC/10  3 x 320–575 VAC/450–800 VDC 24 10.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 85 x 130 x 125
2938727 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/24DC/20  3 x 320–575 VAC/450–800 VDC 24 20.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 160 x 130 x 125
2938646 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/24DC/40  3 x 320–575 VAC/450–800 VDC 24 40.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 240 x 130 x 125
2866255 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/48DC/5  85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 48 5.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay NA 85 x 130 x 125
2938976 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/48DC/20  85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 48 20.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay NA 240 x 130 x 125
2938219 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/48DC/10  3 x 320–575 VAC/450–800 VDC 48 10.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay NA 160 x 130 x 125
2938222 QUINT-PS-3x400-500AC/48DC/20  3 x 320–575 VAC/450–800 VDC 48 20.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay NA 240 x 130 x 125
2938853 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/5/EX  85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 24 5.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 55 x 130 x 125
2938866 QUINT-PS-100-240AC/24DC/10/EX  85–264 VAC/90–350 VDC 24 10.0A -25 to +70 LED transistor, relay √ 85 x 130 x 125
2866268 TRIO-PS/1AC/24DC/2.5 85–264 VAC 24 2.5 0 to +70 LED NA 32 x 130 x 115
2866310 TRIO-PS/1AC/24DC/5 85–264 VAC 24 5 0 to +70 LED NA 40 x 130 x 115
2866323 TRIO-PS/1AC/24DC/10 85–264 VAC 24 10 0 to +70 LED NA 60 x 130 x 152.5
2866381 TRIO-PS/1AC/24DC/20 85–264 VAC 24 20 0 to +70 LED NA 115 x 130 x 152.5
2866459 TRIO-PS/3AC/24DC/10 3 x 320–575 VAC 24 10 0 to +70 LED NA 60 x 130 x 152.5
2866394 TRIO-PS/3AC/24DC/20 3 x 320–575 VAC 24 20 0 to +70 LED NA 115 x 130 x 152.5
2866404 TRIO-PS/3AC/24DC/40 3 x 320–575 VAC 24 10 0 to +70 LED NA 60 x 130 x 152.5
2866213 QUINT-BUFFER/24DC/20 24 VDC 24 20 -25 to +70 LED transistor √ 64 x 130 x 125
2866226 QUINT-DC-UPS/24DC/10 24 VDC 24 10 -25 to +70 LED relay contact √ 100 x 130 x 125
2866239 QUINT-DC-UPS/24DC/20 24 VDC 24 20 -25 to +70 LED relay contact √ 66 x 130 x 125
2866242 QUINT-DC-UPS/24DC/40 24 VDC 24 40 -25 to +70 LED relay contact NA 66 x 130 x 125
2866349 QUINT-BAT/24DC/3.4AH 24 VDC 24 3.4 Ah 0 to +40 NA NA 112 x 145 x 123
2866352 QUINT-BAT/24DC/7.2AH  24 VDC 24 7.2 Ah 0 to +40 NA NA 164 x 156 x 123
2866365 QUINT-BAT/24DC/12AH 24 VDC 24 12 Ah 0 to +40 NA NA 231 x 156 x 123
For a complete list of Phoenix Contact, Inc. products contact an Arrow representative at 800-349-4960.
Power supplies
Arrow Industrial Selector Guide
86 | POWER

•  Gaming and entertainment equipment
•  Access control and security systems
Part Number Output Voltage
(V)
Current
(AC)
Line Regulation
(%)
Load Regulation
(%)
OVP Set Point
(V)
Ripple and Noise
(P-P)
GECA20-5G 5.1 4.0 ±0.5 ±3 7.0±1.0 1%
GECA20-12G 12 1.67 ±0.5 ±3 16.8±2.4 1%
GECA20-15G 15 1.34 ±0.5 ±3 21.0±3.0 1%
GECA20-24G 24 0.84 ±0.5 ±3 33.6±4.8 1%
GECA40-5G 5 7 ±0.5 ±3 7.0±1.0 50 mV
GECA40-12G 12 3.3 ±0.5 ±3 16.8±2.4 120 mV
GECA40-15G 15 2.7 ±0.5 ±3 21.0±3.0 150 mV
GECA40-24G 24 1.7 ±0.5 ±3 33.6±4.8 240 mV
Part Number Output Voltage
(V)
Output Current
100 VAC Convection

critical electrical parameters
•  Low-cost EMI solution
•  Custom design options available
for design flexibility
•  UL and SEMKO approvals
Applications u
• Power supplies
•  Medical testing and measurement
equipment
•  Cellular base stations
•  Industrial equipment controls
•  Biological defense systems
•  Automated test equipment
Product Specifications u
Part Number Rated Voltage (VDC/VAC) Rated Current (A) C or Pi Capacitance Value (nF) Length (mm) Diameter (mm)
52F226-011-10 130/250 10 C 10 57 14.29
52F226-011-16 130/250 16 C 10 63 19.05
52F226-011-32 130/250 32 C 10 63 19.05
52F226-011-63 130/250 63 C 10 96 25.40
52F226-011-100 130/250 100 C 47 113 31.75
52F226-011-200 130/250 200 C 100 130 31.75
52F226-011-250 130/250 250 C 100 148 50.80
52F226-011-300 130/250 300 C 100 148 50.80
52F226-021-16 130/250 16 C 47 75 19.05
52F226-021-32 130/250 32 C 47 75 19.05
52F226-021-63 130/250 63 C 47 96 25.40
52F226-021-100 130/250 100 C 100 113 31.75
52F226-021-200 130/250 200 C 470 130 31.75
52F226-021-250 130/250 250 C 470 160 50.80
52F226-021-300 130/250 300 C 470 160 50.80
52F226-031-16 130/250 16 C 100 75 19.05
52F226-031-32 130/250 32 C 100 75 19.05
52F226-031-63 130/250 63 C 100 96 25.40
52F226-031-100 130/250 100 C 470 113 31.75
52F226-031-200 130/250 200 C 1000 147 38.10
52F226-031-250 130/250 250 C 1000 178 50.80
52F226-031-300 130/250 300 C 1000 178 50.80
52F226-041-16 130/250 16 C 470 82 31.75
52F226-041-32 130/250 32 C 470 82 31.75
52F226-041-63 130/250 63 C 470 101 31.75
52F226-041-100 130/250 100 C 1000 133 38.10
52F226-041-200 130/250 200 C 4700 165 50.80
52F226-020-10 130/250 10 Pi 10 90 19.05
52F226-020-16 130/250 16 Pi 10 98 19.05
52F226-020-32 130/250 32 Pi 10 98 19.05
52F226-020-63 130/250 63 Pi 100 160 25.40
52F226-020-100 130/250 100 Pi 470 184 31.75
52F226-020-200 130/250 200 Pi 470 209 38.10
52F226-029-10 130/250 10 Pi 100 130 19.05
52F226-029-16 130/250 16 Pi 100 139 19.05
52F226-029-32 130/250 32 Pi 100 139 19.05
52F226-029-63 130/250 63 Pi 470 173 31.75
52F226-029-100 130/250 100 Pi 1000 228 38.10
52F226-029-200 130/250 200 Pi 4700 279 50.80
POWER | 89
Arrow Industrial Selector Guide
www.arrownac.com/industrial | 800-349-4960
Notes